ANGLE HEADS & SPINDLE SPEEDER CATALOG
CAT2015-ANGLEHEAD - SEPTEMBER 2015 ANGLE HEADS
FLEXIBILITY PRODUCTS
847-367-4800
2
Angle Heads Index
TECHNICAL FEATURES PAGES

L1
L
C1
locked position
C2
unlocked position
A
B F
E
D
W
D = Minimum Bore Diameter
LN Part Number Collet Weight
(app. LBS) L L1 L2 L3 L4 A B C1 C2 D E F W Max Torque Max
RPM
C40RAM-ER16-180-65TP ER 16 13.0 7.087” 3.150” 0.866” 1.142” 1.772” 2.559” 0.709” 0.374” 0.583” 3.150” 4.882” 3.228” 1.732” 8.850 ft-lbs 6,500
C40RAM-ER25-180-65TP ER 25 14.0 7.087” 3.150” 1.339” 1.634” 2.264” 2.559” 0.709” 0.374” 0.583” 4.331” 4.882” 3.228” 2.677” 22.127 ft-lbs 8,000
C40RAM-ER32-180-65TP ER 32 18.0 7.087” 3.150” 1.457” 2.402” 2.756” 2.559” 0.709” 0.374” 0.583” 5.709” 4.882” 3.228” 3.071” 51.629 ft-lbs 6,500
C50RAM-ER25-180-110TP ER 25 23.0 7.087” 2.756” 1.339” 1.634” 2.264” 4.331” 1.102” 0.118” 0.327” 4.331” 6.299” 4.921” 2.677” 22.127 ft-lbs 8,000
C50RAM-ER32-180-110TP ER 32 26.0 7.087” 2.756” 1.535” 2.402” 2.756” 4.331” 1.102” 0.118” 0.327” 5.709” 6.299” 4.921” 3.071” 51.629 ft-lbs 6,500
C50RAM-ER40-215-110TP ER 40 36.0 8.465” 4.134” 2.047” 2.756” 3.799” 4.331” 1.102” 0.118” 0.327” 7.677” 6.299” 4.921” 4.094” 110.634 ft-lbs 5,000
LN Part Number Collet Weight
(app. LBS) L L1 L2 L3 L4 A B C1 C2 D E F W Max Torque Max
RPM
B40RAM-ER16-187-65TP ER 16 13.0 7.362” 3.150” 0.866” 1.142” 1.772” 2.559” 0.709” 0.374” 0.583” 3.150” 4.882” 3.228” 1.732” 8.850 ft-lbs 6,500
B40RAM-ER25-187-65TP ER 25 14.0 7.362” 3.150” 1.339” 1.634” 2.264” 2.559” 0.709” 0.374” 0.583” 4.331” 4.882” 3.228” 2.677” 22.127 ft-lbs 8,000
B40RAM-ER32-187-65TP ER 32 18.0 7.362” 3.150” 1.535” 2.402” 2.756” 2.559” 0.709” 0.374” 0.583” 5.709” 4.882” 3.228” 3.071” 51.629 ft-lbs 6,500
B50RAM-ER25-190-110TP ER 25 23.0 7.480” 2.756” 1.339” 1.634” 2.264” 4.331” 1.102” 0.118” 0.327” 4.331” 6.299” 4.921” 2.677” 22.127 ft-lbs 8,000
B50RAM-ER32-190-110TP ER 32 26.0 7.480” 2.756” 1.535” 2.402” 2.756” 4.331” 1.102” 0.118” 0.327” 5.709” 6.299” 4.921” 3.071” 51.629 ft-lbs 6,500
B50RAM-ER40-225-110TP ER 40 36.0 8.858” 4.134” 2.047” 2.756” 3.799” 4.331” 1.102” 0.118” 0.327” 7.677” 6.299” 4.921” 4.094” 110.634 ft-lbs 5,000
LN Part Number Collet Weight
(app. LBS) L L1 L2 L3 L4 A B C1 C2 D E F W Max Torque Max
RPM
H63ARAM-ER16-187-65TP ER 16 13.0 7.362” 3.150” 0.866” 1.142” 1.772” 2.559” 0.709” 0.374” 0.583” 3.150” 4.882” 3.228” 1.732” 8.850 ft-lbs 6,500
H63ARAM-ER25-187-65TP ER 25 14.0 7.362” 3.150” 1.339” 1.634” 2.264” 2.559” 0.709” 0.374” 0.583” 4.331” 4.882” 3.228” 2.677” 22.127 ft-lbs 8,000
H63ARAM-ER32-187-65TP ER 32 18.0 7.362” 3.150” 1.535” 2.402” 2.756” 2.559” 0.709” 0.374” 0.583” 5.709” 4.882” 3.228” 3.071” 51.629 ft-lbs 6,500
H10ARAM-ER25-190-110TP ER 25 23.0 7.480” 2.756” 1.339” 1.634” 2.264” 4.331” 1.102” 0.118” 0.327” 4.331” 6.299” 4.921” 2.677” 22.127 ft-lbs 8,000
H10ARAM-ER32-190-110TP ER 32 26.0 7.480” 2.756” 1.535” 2.402” 2.756” 4.331” 1.102” 0.118” 0.327” 5.709” 6.299” 4.921” 3.071” 51.629 ft-lbs 6,500
H10ARAM-ER40-225-110TP ER 40 36.0 8.858” 4.134” 2.047” 2.756” 3.799” 4.331” 1.102” 0.118” 0.327” 7.677” 6.299” 4.921” 4.094” 110.634 ft-lbs 5,000
CAT40/50
BT40/50
HSK63/100
Drilling Application Slitting Saw ApplicationElectrical Housing Part Long Part Application

L3
L4
L2
L1
L
C1 locked position
C2 unlocked position
AB F
E
D
W
D = Minimum Bore Diameter
LN Part Number Collet Weight
(app. LBS) L L1 L2 L3 L4 A B C1 C2 D E F W Max Torque Max
RPM
C40RAM-ER25-180OT-65TP ER 25 14 7.087” 3.150” 1.102” 2.244” 1.409” 2.559” 0.709” 0.374” 0.583” 4.055” 4.882” 3.228” 2.362” 22.127 ft-lbs 8,000
C40RAM-ER25-180OTIC-65TP ER 25 14 7.087” 3.150” 1.102” 2.244” 1.409” 2.559” 0.709” 0.374” 0.583” 3.228” 4.882” 3.228” 2.362” 22.127 ft-lbs 8,000
C40RAM-ER32-200OT-65TP ER 32 19 7.874” 3.937” 1.496” 3.051” 1.268” 2.559” 0.709” 0.374” 0.583” 5.039” 4.882” 3.228” 3.150” 51.629 ft-lbs 6,000
C40RAM-ER32-200OTIC-65TP ER 32 19 7.874” 3.937” 1.496” 3.051” 1.268” 2.559” 0.709” 0.374” 0.583” 3.228” 4.882” 3.228” 3.150” 51.629 ft-lbs 6,000
C50RAM-ER25-185OT-110TP ER 25 25 7.283” 2.953” 1.102” 2.244” 1.409” 4.331” 1.102” 0.118” 0.327” 4.055” 6.299” 4.921” 2.362” 22.127 ft-lbs 8,000
C50RAM-ER32-200OT-110TP ER 32 29 7.874” 3.937” 1.496” 3.051” 1.268” 4.331” 1.102” 0.118” 0.327” 5.039” 6.299” 4.921” 3.150” 51.629 ft-lbs 6,000
C50RAM-ER32-200OTIC-110TP ER 32 29 7.874” 3.937” 1.496” 3.051” 1.268” 4.331” 1.102” 0.118” 0.327” 3.228” 6.299” 4.921” 3.150” 51.629 ft-lbs 6,000
C50RAM-ER40-260OT-110TP ER 40 40 10.236” 4.331” 2.047” 3.504” 1.370” 4.331” 1.102” 0.118” 0.327” 5.512” 6.299” 4.921” 4.094” 110.634 ft-lbs 5,000
LN Part Number Collet Weight
(app. LBS) L L1 L2 L3 L4 A B C1 C2 D E F W Max Torque Max
RPM
B40RAM-ER25-187OT-65TP ER 25 15 7.362” 3.150” 1.102” 2.244” 1.409” 2.559” 0.709” 0.374” 0.583” 4.055” 4.882” 3.228” 2.362” 22.127 ft-lbs 8,000
B40RAM-ER32-207OT-65TP ER 32 19 8.150” 3.937” 1.496” 3.051” 1.268” 2.559” 0.709” 0.374” 0.583” 5.039” 4.882” 3.228” 3.150” 51.629 ft-lbs 6,000
B50RAM-ER25-195OT-110TP ER 25 26 7.677” 2.953” 1.102” 2.244” 1.409” 4.331” 1.102” 0.118” 0.327” 4.055” 6.299” 4.921” 2.362” 22.127 ft-lbs 8,000
B50RAM-ER32-210OT-110TP ER 32 29 8.268” 3.937” 1.496” 3.051” 1.268” 4.331” 1.102” 0.118” 0.327” 5.039” 6.299” 4.921” 3.150” 51.629 ft-lbs 6,000
B50RAM-ER40-270OT-110TP ER 40 42 10.630” 4.331” 2.047” 3.504” 1.370” 4.331” 1.102” 0.118” 0.327” 5.512” 6.299” 4.921” 4.094” 110.634 ft-lbs 5,000
LN Part Number Collet Weight
(app. LBS) L L1 L2 L3 L4 A B C1 C2 D E F W Max Torque Max
RPM
H63ARAM-ER25-187OT-65TP ER 25 14 7.362” 3.150” 1.102” 2.244” 1.409” 2.559” 0.709” 0.374” 0.583” 4.055” 4.882” 3.228” 2.362” 22.127 ft-lbs 8,000
H63ARAM-ER25-187OTIC-65TP ER 25 14 7.362” 3.150” 1.102” 2.244” 1.409” 2.559” 0.709” 0.374” 0.583” 3.228” 4.882” 3.228” 2.362” 22.127 ft-lbs 8,000
H63ARAM-ER32-207OT-65TP ER 32 19 8.150” 3.937” 1.496” 3.051” 1.268” 2.559” 0.709” 0.374” 0.583” 5.039” 4.882” 3.228” 3.150” 51.629 ft-lbs 6,000
H10ARAM-ER25-195OT-110TP ER 25 24 7.677” 2.953” 1.102” 2.244” 1.409” 4.331” 1.102” 0.118” 0.327” 4.055” 6.299” 4.921” 2.362” 22.127 ft-lbs 8,000
H10ARAM-ER32-210OT-110TP ER 32 29 8.268” 3.937” 1.496” 3.051” 1.268” 4.331” 1.102” 0.118” 0.327” 5.039” 6.299” 4.921” 3.150” 51.629 ft-lbs 6,000
H10ARAM-ER32-210OTIC110TP ER 32 29 8.268” 3.937” 1.496” 3.051” 1.268” 4.331” 1.102” 0.118” 0.327” 3.228” 6.299” 4.921” 3.150” 51.629 ft-lbs 6,000
H10ARAM-ER40-270OT-110TP ER 40 39 10.630” 4.331” 2.047” 3.504” 1.370” 4.331” 1.102” 0.118” 0.327” 5.512” 6.299” 4.921” 4.094” 110.634 ft-lbs 5,000
CAT40/50
BT40/50
HSK-A 63/100
= 1000 PSI Internal Coolant Thru Option

L3
L4
L2 L1
L
C1 locked position
C2 unlocked position
AB
F
E
D
W
D = Minimum Bore Diameter
LN Part Number Collet Weight
(app. LBS) L L1 L2 L3 L4 A B C1 C2 D E F W Max Torque Max
RPM
C40RAM-ER11-208ST-65TP ER 11 15.5 8.189” 2.992” 1.465” 1.465” 0.075” 2.559” 0.709” 0.374” 0.583” 1.969” 4.882” 3.228” 1.417” 4.425 ft-lbs 10,000
C40RAM-ER20-225ST-65TP ER 20 13 8.858” 3.150” 0.945” 2.146” 0.441” 2.559” 0.709” 0.374” 0.583” 2.953” 4.882” 3.228” 1.890” 11.063 ft-lbs 10,000
C40RAM-ER25-215ST-65TP ER 25 14 8.465” 3.150” 1.102” 2.559” 0.394” 2.559” 0.709” 0.374” 0.583” 3.228” 4.882” 3.228” 2.205” 22.127 ft-lbs 8,000
C50RAM-ER11-227ST-110TP ER 11 26 8.189” 2.992” 1.465” 1.465” 0.075” 4.331” 1.102” 0.118” 0.327” 1.969” 6.299” 4.921” 1.417” 4.425 ft-lbs 10,000
C50RAM-ER25-215ST-110TP ER 25 26 8.465” 3.150” 1.102” 2.559” 0.394” 4.331” 1.102” 0.118” 0.327” 3.228” 6.299” 4.921” 2.205” 22.127 ft-lbs 8,000
C50RAM-ER32-285ST-110TP ER 32 27.5 11.220” 3.937” 1.496” 2.598” 0.394” 4.331” 1.102” 0.118” 0.327” 4.016” 6.299” 4.921” 3.150” 51.629 ft-lbs 6,000
LN Part Number Collet Weight
(app. LBS) L L1 L2 L3 L4 A B C1 C2 D E F W Max Torque Max
RPM
B40RAM-ER20-232ST-65TP ER 20 13 9.134” 3.150” 0.945” 2.146” 0.441” 2.559” 0.709” 0.374” 0.583” 2.953” 4.882” 3.228” 1.890” 11.063 ft-lbs 10,000
B40RAM-ER25-222ST-65TP ER 25 14 8.740” 3.150” 1.102” 2.559” 0.394” 2.559” 0.709” 0.374” 0.583” 3.228” 4.882” 3.228” 2.205” 22.127 ft-lbs 8,000
B50RAM-ER25-225ST-110TP ER 25 27.5 8.858” 3.150” 1.102” 2.559” 0.394” 4.331” 1.102” 0.118” 0.327” 3.228” 6.299” 4.921” 2.205” 22.127 ft-lbs 8,000
B50RAM-ER32-295ST-110TP ER 32 30 11.614” 3.937” 1.496” 2.598” 0.394” 4.331” 1.102” 0.118” 0.327” 4.016” 6.299” 4.921” 3.150” 51.629 ft-lbs 6,000
LN Part Number Collet Weight
(app. LBS) L L1 L2 L3 L4 A B C1 C2 D E F W Max Torque Max
RPM
H63ARAM-ER20-232ST-65TP ER 20 13 9.134” 3.150” 0.945” 2.146” 0.441” 2.559” 0.709” 0.374” 0.583” 2.953” 4.882” 3.228” 1.890” 11.063 ft-lbs 10,000
H63ARAM-ER25-222ST-65TP ER 25 14 8.740” 3.150” 1.102” 2.559” 0.394” 2.559” 0.709” 0.374” 0.583” 3.228” 4.882” 3.228” 2.205” 22.127 ft-lbs 8,000
H10ARAM-ER25-225ST-110TP ER 25 25 8.858” 3.150” 1.102” 2.559” 0.394” 4.331” 1.102” 0.118” 0.327” 3.228” 6.299” 4.921” 2.205” 22.127 ft-lbs 8,000
H10ARAM-ER32-295ST-110TP ER 32 26 11.614” 3.937” 1.496” 2.598” 0.394” 4.331” 1.102” 0.118” 0.327” 4.016” 6.299” 4.921” 3.150” 51.629 ft-lbs 6,000
CAT40/50
BT40/50
HSK-A 63/100
ID Keyway Part

L3
L3
F
EA
B
L1
C1
L D
W
locked position
C2
unlocked position D = Minimum Bore Diameter
LN Part Number Collet Weight
(app. LBS) L L1 L2 L3 A B C1 C2 D E F W Max Torque Max
RPM
C40RAM-ER25-180TS-65TP 2x ER 25 16.5 7.087” 3.150” 1.339” 2.407” 2.559” 0.709” 0.374” 0.583” 4.921” 4.882” 3.228” 2.677” 22.127 ft-lbs 8,000
C40RAM-ER32-180TS-65TP 2x ER 32 19 7.087” 3.150” 1.535” 2.803” 2.559” 0.709” 0.374” 0.583” 5.984” 4.882” 3.228” 3.071” 51.629 ft-lbs 6,500
C50RAM-ER25-180TS-110TP 2x ER 25 25 7.087” 2.756” 1.339” 2.407” 4.331” 1.102” 0.118” 0.327” 4.921” 6.299” 4.921” 2.677” 22.127 ft-lbs 8,000
C50RAM-ER32-180TS-110TP 2x ER 32 30 7.087” 2.756” 1.535” 2.803” 4.331” 1.102” 0.118” 0.327” 5.984” 6.299” 4.921” 3.071” 51.629 ft-lbs 6,500
C50RAM-ER40-215TS-110TP 2x ER 40 43 8.465” 6.496” 2.126” 4.055” 4.331” 1.102” 0.118” 0.327” 8.267” 6.299” 4.921” 4.252” 110.634 ft-lbs 4,000
LN Part Number Collet Weight
(app. LBS) L L1 L2 L3 A B C1 C2 D E F W Max Torque Max
RPM
B40RAM-ER25-187TS-65TP 2x ER 25 16.5 7.362” 3.150” 1.339” 2.407” 2.559” 0.709” 0.374” 0.583” 4.921” 4.882” 3.228” 2.677” 22.127 ft-lbs 8,000
B40RAM-ER32-187TS-65TP 2x ER 32 19 7.362” 3.150” 1.535” 2.803” 2.559” 0.709” 0.374” 0.583” 5.984” 4.882” 3.228” 3.071” 51.629 ft-lbs 6,500
B50RAM-ER25-190TS-110TP 2x ER 25 25 7.480” 2.756” 1.339” 2.407” 4.331” 1.102” 0.118” 0.327” 4.921” 6.299” 4.921” 2.677” 22.127 ft-lbs 8,000
B50RAM-ER32-190TS-110TP 2x ER 32 30 7.480” 2.756” 1.535” 2.803” 4.331” 1.102” 0.118” 0.327” 5.984” 6.299” 4.921” 3.071” 51.629 ft-lbs 6,500
B50RAM-ER40-225TS-110TP 2x ER 40 44 8.858” 6.496” 2.126” 4.055” 4.331” 1.102” 0.118” 0.327” 8.267” 6.299” 4.921” 4.252” 110.634 ft-lbs 4,000
LN Part Number Collet Weight
(app. LBS) L L1 L2 L3 A B C1 C2 D E F W Max Torque Max
RPM
H63ARAM-ER25-187TS-65TP 2x ER 25 16.5 7.362” 3.150” 1.339” 2.407” 2.559” 0.709” 0.374” 0.583” 4.921” 4.882” 3.228” 2.677” 22.127 ft-lbs 8,000
H63ARAM-ER32-187TS-65TP 2x ER 32 19 7.362” 3.150” 1.535” 2.803” 2.559” 0.709” 0.374” 0.583” 5.984” 4.882” 3.228” 3.071” 51.629 ft-lbs 6,500
H10ARAM-ER25-190TS-110TP 2x ER 25 25 7.480” 2.756” 1.339” 2.407” 4.331” 1.102” 0.118” 0.327” 4.921” 6.299” 4.921” 2.677” 22.127 ft-lbs 8,000
H10ARAM-ER32-190TS-110TP 2x ER 32 27.5 7.480” 2.756” 1.535” 2.803” 4.331” 1.102” 0.118” 0.327” 5.984” 6.299” 4.921” 3.071” 51.629 ft-lbs 6,500
H10ARAM-ER40-225TS-110TP 2x ER 40 42 8.858” 6.496” 2.126” 4.055” 4.331” 1.102” 0.118” 0.327” 8.267” 6.299” 4.921” 4.252” 110.634 ft-lbs 4,000
CAT40/50
BT40/50
HSK-A 63/100
Twin Spindle

0˚- 98˚
L2
L1
L
C1 locked position
C2 unlocked position
A
B
D/E
W
F
D = Minimum Bore Diameter
LN Part Number Collet Weight
(app. LBS) L L1 L2 A B C1 C2 E F W Max Torque Max
RPM
C40FHM-ER25-195-65TP ER 25 21 7.677” 3.150” 3.425” 2.559” 0.709” 0.374” 0.583” 4.882” 3.228” 3.386” 22.127 ft-lbs 7,000
C40FHM-ER25-195IC-65TP ER 25 21 7.677” 3.150” 3.425” 2.559” 0.709” 0.374” 0.583” 4.882” 3.228” 3.386” 22.127 ft-lbs 7,000
C50FHM-ER25-195IC-110TP ER 25 31 7.677” 3.150” 3.425” 4.331” 1.102” 0.118” 0.327” 6.299” 4.921” 3.386” 22.127 ft-lbs 7,000
C50FHM-ER32-215IC-110TP ER 32 32 8.464” 3.543” 4.134” 4.331” 1.102” 0.118” 0.327” 6.299” 4.921” 4.843” 51.629 ft-lbs 6,000
LN Part Number Collet Weight
(app. LBS) L L1 L2 A B C1 C2 E F W Max Torque Max
RPM
B40FHM-ER25-202IC-65TP ER 25 21 7.953” 3.150” 3.425” 2.559” 0.709” 0.374” 0.583” 4.882” 3.228” 3.386” 22.127 ft-lbs 7,000
B50FHM-ER25-205IC-110TP ER 25 33 8.071” 3.150” 3.425” 4.331” 1.102” 0.118” 0.327” 6.299” 4.921” 3.386” 22.127 ft-lbs 7,000
B50FHM-ER32-220IC-110TP ER 32 34 8.661” 3.543” 4.134” 4.331” 1.102” 0.118” 0.327” 6.299” 4.921” 4.843” 51.629 ft-lbs 6,000
LN Part Number Collet Weight
(app. LBS) L L1 L2 A B C1 C2 E F W Max Torque Max
RPM
H63AFHM-ER25-202IC-65TP ER 25 21 7.953” 3.150” 3.425” 2.559” 0.709” 0.374” 0.583” 4.882” 3.228” 3.386” 22.127 ft-lbs 7,000
H10AFHM-ER25-205IC-110TP ER 25 30 8.071” 3.150” 3.425” 4.331” 1.102” 0.118” 0.327” 6.299” 4.921” 3.386” 22.127 ft-lbs 7,000
H10AFHM-ER32-220IC-110TP ER 32 31 8.661” 3.543” 4.134” 4.331” 1.102” 0.118” 0.327” 6.299” 4.921” 4.843” 51.629 ft-lbs 6,000
CAT40/50
BT40/50
HSK-A 63/100
Universal Flexhead

L1
L
C1locked position
C2
unlocked position
A
B
F
E
D
W
D = Minimum Bore Diameter
LN Part Number TAPER Weight
(app. LBS) L L1 L1* L2 L3 L4 A W D D2 Max Torque Max
RPM
C40RAM-MI32-180-65TP CAT40 13 7.087” 3.150” 2.559” 0.866” 1.142” 1.772” 2.559” 1.732” 3.150” 3.583” 8.850 ft-lbs 6,500
B40RAM-MI32-187-65TP BT40 13 7.362” 3.150” 2.559” 0.866” 1.142” 1.772” 2.559” 1.732” 3.150” 3.583” 8.850 ft-lbs 6,500
H63ARAM-MI32-187-65TP HSK63 13 7.362” 3.150” 2.559” 0.866” 1.142” 1.772” 2.559” 1.732” 3.150” 3.583” 8.850 ft-lbs 6,500
LN Part Number TAPER Weight
(app. LBS) L L1 L2 L3 L4 A W D Max Torque Max
RPM
C40RAM-MI40-180-65TP CAT40 14 7.087” 3.150” 1.339” 1.634” 2.264” 2.559” 2.677” 4.331” 22.127 ft-lbs 8,000
C50RAM-MI40-180-11OTP CAT50 23 7.087” 2.756” 1.339” 1.634” 2.264” 3.150” 2.677” 4.331” 22.127 ft-lbs 8,000
B40RAM-MI40-187-65TP BT40 14 7.362” 3.150” 1.339” 1.634” 2.264” 2.559” 2.677” 4.331” 22.127 ft-lbs 8,000
B50RAM-MI40-190-110TP BT50 23 7.480” 2.756” 1.339” 1.634” 2.264” 3.150” 2.677” 4.331” 22.127 ft-lbs 8,000
H63ARAM-MI40-187-65TP HSK63 14 7.362” 3.150” 1.339” 1.634” 2.264” 2.559” 2.677” 4.331” 22.127 ft-lbs 8,000
H10ARAM-MI40-190-110TP HSK100 23 7.480” 2.756” 1.339” 1.634” 2.264” 3.150” 2.677” 4.331” 22.127 ft-lbs 8,000
LN Part Number TAPER Weight
(app. LBS) L L1 L2 L3 L4 A W D Max Torque Max
RPM
C40RAM-MI50-180-65TP CAT40 18 7.087” 3.150” 1.457” 2.402” 2.756” 2.559” 3.071” 5.709” 51.629 ft-lbs 8,000
C50RAM-MI50-180-110TP CAT50 26 7.087” 2.756” 1.535” 2.402” 2.756” 3.150” 3.071” 5.709” 51.629 ft-lbs 8,000
B40RAM-MI50-187-65TP BT40 18 7.362” 3.150” 1.535” 2.402” 2.756” 2.559” 3.071” 5.709” 51.629 ft-lbs 8,000
B50RAM-MI50-190-110TP BT50 26 7.480” 2.756” 1.535” 2.402” 2.756” 3.150” 3.071” 5.709” 51.629 ft-lbs 8,000
H63ARAM-MI50-187-65TP HSK63 18 7.362” 3.150” 1.535” 2.402” 2.756” 2.559” 3.071” 5.709” 51.629 ft-lbs 8,000

25.0mm - - - - - E40-984(C)
25.5mm - - - - - E40-1003(C)
26.0mm - - - - - E40-1023(C)
COOLANT (INCH) COOLANT (METRIC)
847-367-4800
18
ER Tap Collets feature a unique
design that incorporates an internal
square drive with our popular ER
Series collets. The square drive
matches the tap square, providing
a tight fit for all rigid tapping
applications.
PART NUMBER TAP INCH SIZE TAP METRIC SIZE L1 Ø 
ET16-168 #8, 5/32” M4 15.0mm 0.168” 0.131”
ET16-194 #10, 3/16” M4.5, M5 15.0mm 0.194” 0.152”
ET16-220 #12, 7/32” - 15.0mm 0.220” 0.165”
ET16-255 #14, 1/4” M6, M6.5 22.0mm 0.255” 0.191”
ET20-168 #8, 5/32” M4 15.0mm 0.168” 0.131”
ET20-194 #10, 3/16” M4.5, M5 15.0mm 0.194” 0.152”
ET20-220 #12, 7/32” - 15.0mm 0.220” 0.165”
ET20-255 #14, 1/4” M6, M6.5 20.0mm 0.255” 0.191”
ET20-318 5/16” M7, M6.5 20.0mm 0.318” 0.238”
ET20-323 7/16” - 20.0mm 0.323” 0.242”
ET20-367 1/2” M12, M12.5 25.0mm 0.367” 0.275”
ET20-381 3/8” M10 20.0mm 0.381” 0.286”
ET25-168 #8, 5/32” M4 15.0mm 0.168” 0.131”
ET25-194 #10, 3/16” M4.5, M5 15.0mm 0.194” 0.152”
ET25-220 #12, 7/32” - 15.0mm 0.220” 0.165”
ET25-255 #14, 1/4” M6, M6.5 20.0mm 0.255” 0.191”
ET25-318 5/16” M7, M6.5 20.0mm 0.318” 0.238”
ET25-323 7/16” - 20.0mm 0.323” 0.242”
ET25-367 1/2” M12, M12.5 25.0mm 0.367” 0.275”
ET25-381 3/8” M10 20.0mm 0.381” 0.286”
ET25-429 9/16” M14 25.0mm 0.429” 0.322”
ET25-437 1/8” NPT(L) - 18.0mm 0.437” 0.328”
ET25-480 5/8” M16 25.0mm 0.480” 0.360”
ET32-168 #8, 5/32” M4 15.0mm 0.168” 0.131”
ET32-194 #10, 3/16” M4.5, M5 15.0mm 0.194” 0.152”
ET32-220 #12, 7/32” - 15.0mm 0.220” 0.165”
ET32-255 #14, 1/4” M6, M6.5 20.0mm 0.255” 0.191”
ET32-318 5/16” M7, M6.5 20.0mm 0.318” 0.238”
ET32-323 7/16” - 20.0mm 0.323” 0.242”
ET32-367 1/2” M12, M12.5 25.0mm 0.367” 0.275”
ET32-381 3/8” M10 20.0mm 0.381” 0.286”
ET32-429 9/16” M14 25.0mm 0.429” 0.322”
ET32-437 1/8” NPT - 18.0mm 0.437” 0.328”
ET32-480 5/8” M16 25.0mm 0.480” 0.360”
ET32-542 11/16” M18 30.0mm 0.542” 0.406”
ET32-562 1/4” NPT - 18.0mm 0.562” 0.421”
ET32-590 3/4” - 30.0mm 0.590” 0.442”
ET32-652 13/16” M20 30.0mm 0.652” 0.489”
ET40-255 #14, 1/4” M6, M6.5 25.0mm 0.255” 0.191”
ET40-318 5/16” M7, M6.5 25.0mm 0.318” 0.238”
ET40-323 7/16”  25.0mm 0.323” 0.242”
ET40-367 1/2” M12, M12.5 25.0mm 0.367” 0.275”
ET40-381 3/8” M10 25.0mm 0.381” 0.286”
ET40-429 9/16” M14 25.0mm 0.429” 0.322”
ET40-437 1/8” NPT  18.0mm 0.437” 0.328”
ET40-480 5/8” M16 25.0mm 0.480” 0.360”
ET40-542 11/16” M18 30.0mm 0.542” 0.406”
ET40-562 1/4” NPT - 18.0mm 0.562” 0.421”
ET40-590 3/4” - 30.0mm 0.590” 0.442”
ET40-652 13/16” M20 30.0mm 0.652” 0.489”
ET40-687 1/2” NPT - 18.0mm 0.687” 0.515”
ET40-697 7/8” M22 30.0mm 0.697” 0.523”
ET40-700 3/8” NPT - 18.0mm 0.70” 0.531”
ET40-760 15/16” M24 35.0mm 0.76” 0.570”
ET40-800 1” M25 35.0mm 0.80” 0.600”
ER Series Tap Collets
847-367-4800
19
ER Series Tap Coolant Collets
Lyndex-Nikken has combined
the versatility of our ER tapping
collets with the popularity of our
coolant collets to create our
patented ER Coolant Tap Collets.
PART NUMBER TAP INCH SIZE TAP METRIC SIZE L1 Ø 
ET16-255(C) #14, 1/4” M6, M6.5 22.0mm 0.255” 0.191”
ET16-318(C) 5/16” M7, M6.5 22.0mm 0.318” 0.238”
ET20-255(C) #14, 1/4” M6, M6.5 25.0mm 0.255” 0.191”
ET20-318(C) 5/16” M7, M6.5 25.0mm 0.318” 0.238”
ET20-323(C) 7/16” - 25.0mm 0.323” 0.242”
ET20-367(C) 1/2” M12, M12.5 25.0mm 0.367” 0.275”

ET32-429(C) 9/16” M14 30.0mm 0.429” 0.322”
ET32-480(C) 5/8” M16 30.0mm 0.48” 0.36”
ET32-542(C) 11/16” M18 35.0mm 0.542” 0.406”
ET32-590(C) 3/4” - 35.0mm 0.59” 0.442”
ET32-652(C) 13/16” M20 35.0mm 0.652” 0.489”
ET40-323(C) 7/16” - 25.0mm 0.323” 0.242”
ET40-367(C) 1/2” M12, M12.5 27.0mm 0.367” 0.275”
ET40-381(C) 3/8” M10 25.0mm 0.381” 0.286”
ET40-429(C) 9/16” M14 30.0mm 0.429” 0.322”
ET40-480(C) 5/8” M16 30.0mm 0.48” 0.36”
ET40-542(C) 11/16” M18 35.0mm 0.542” 0.406”
ET40-590(C) 3/4” - 35.0mm 0.59” 0.442”
ET40-652(C) 13/16” M20 35.0mm 0.652” 0.489”
ET40-697(C) 7/8” M22 38.0mm 0.697” 0.523”
ET40-760(C) 15/16” M24 38.0mm 0.76” 0.57”
ET40-800(C) 1” M25 40.0mm 0.8” 0.6”
Note: Seals up to maximum coolant pressure of 1000 PSI.
847-367-4800
20